Ag e n d a THE 2nd AMERICAS COMPETITIVENESS EXCHANGE ON INNOVATION AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP.

Sunday, August 10 - Mexico DF

8:00 AM - 22:00 PM International Arrivals

Monday, August 11 - Mexico DF

10:00 AM Startup Mexico

11:00 AM Transfer

11:30 AM Entrepreneurship Week Tour

13:00 PM Lunch

14:30 PM National Entrepreneurship Week Tour (Iberoamerican Forum - featuring panels such

as how development banks support entrepreneurs in the region)

20:00 PM Transfer to Central

20:30 PM Reception at Central

Tuesday, August 12 - Mexico DF - Aguascalientes

09:00 AM HLED / FOBESII / MUSEIC presentation

10:00 AM Transfer to Bellas Artes

11:00 AM Cultural Visit to Bellas Artes

12:00 PM Transfer to Aguascalientes & Lunch on the way

18:00 PM Drop-off at Hotel & Optional visit to Downtown

17:30 PM Reception at Jose Guadalupe Posada MUSEUM (Optional tour 09:30)

22:00 PM Drop-off at Hotel



Wednesday, August 13 - Aguascalientes - Guadalajara

08:00 AM

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

14:00 PM

15:30 PM

16:00 PM

17:00 PM

18:00 PM

20:00 PM

Center of Competitiveness and Innovation of Aguascalientes
Universidad Tecnologica

La Huerta

Lunch at La Huerta

CIATEQ

CEDIAM

Infotec

Transfer to Guadalajara

Dinner at GDL (Free Time)

Thursday, August 14 -Guadalajara

09:00 AM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

13:00 PM

15:30 PM

17:00 PM

17:30 PM

20:00 PM

22:30 PM

Intel

Cinvestav

Transfer

Lunch at Casa Jalisco with Local Gov. Representatives
Ooyala

Transfer

Agave Lab

Transfer

Dinner at Colonia Americana with Entrepreneurs and Gov. Representatives



Friday, August 15 -Guadalajara

09:00 AM Breakfast at MIND with entrepreneurs
10:00 AM Software Center

12:00 PM Continental Corporation

13:00 PM ITESO Tech Park

15:30 PM Transfer to Chapala

17:00 PM Lunch at Chapala Media Park

17:30 PM Tour at Chapala Media Park

20:00 PM Free time at Ajijic

22:30 PM Drop-off at Hotel

Saturday, August 16 -Guadalajara

09:00 AM Transfer to Mexico City



