# Agenda

# Sunday, August 10 - Mexico DF

#### **Time**

#### **Activity**

8:00 AM - 22:00 PM

International Arrivals

### Monday, August 11 - Mexico DF

_	_			
		Г	8	
				I =

#### **Activity**

10:00 AM Startup Mexico

11:00 AM Transfer

11:30 AM Entrepreneurship Week Tour

13:00 PM Lunch

14:30 PM National Entrepreneurship Week Tour (Iberoamerican Forum – featuring panels such

as how development banks support entrepreneurs in the region)

20:00 PM Transfer to Central

20:30 PM Reception at Central

## Tuesday, August 12 - Mexico DF - Aguascalientes

#### Time

#### **Activity**

09:00 AM HLED / FOBESII / MUSEIC presentation

10:00 AM Transfer to Bellas Artes

11:00 AM Cultural Visit to Bellas Artes

12:00 PM Transfer to Aguascalientes & Lunch on the way

18:00 PM Drop-off at Hotel & Optional visit to Downtown

17:30 PM Reception at Jose Guadalupe Posada MUSEUM (Optional tour 09:30)

22:00 PM Drop-off at Hotel

# Wednesday, August 13 – Aguascalientes - Guadalajara

Time	Activity
08:00 AM	Center of Competitiveness and Innovation of Aguascalientes
10:00 AM	Universidad Tecnologica
12:30 PM	La Huerta
14:00 PM	Lunch at La Huerta
15:30 PM	CIATEQ
16:00 PM	CEDIAM
17:00 PM	Infotec
18:00 PM	Transfer to Guadalajara
20:00 PM	Dinner at GDL (Free Time)

# Thursday, August 14 - Guadalajara

Time	Activity
09:00 AM	Intel
10:00 AM	Cinvestav
12:00 PM	Transfer
13:00 PM	Lunch at Casa Jalisco with Local Gov. Representatives
15:30 PM	Ooyala
17:00 PM	Transfer
17:30 PM	Agave Lab
20:00 PM	Transfer
22:30 PM	Dinner at Colonia Americana with Entrepreneurs and Gov. Representatives

# Friday, August 15 - Guadalajara

Time	Activity

09:00 AM Breakfast at MIND with entrepreneurs

10:00 AM Software Center

12:00 PM Continental Corporation

13:00 PM ITESO Tech Park

15:30 PM Transfer to Chapala

17:00 PM Lunch at Chapala Media Park

17:30 PM Tour at Chapala Media Park

20:00 PM Free time at Ajijic

22:30 PM Drop-off at Hotel

## Saturday, August 16 - Guadalajara

## Time Activity

09:00 AM Transfer to Mexico City